Ground Floor + 12 Floors + Terrace, Including Civil 
Construction, Interior Finishing Works, MEP Works 
and Other Allied Development Works at 
Mattuthavani in Madurai. 

a) Estimated Value :  Rs. 245.49 Crores plus applicable GST 

b) Earnest Money deposit     :  Rs.1,45,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Five 

Lakhs Only)  

c) Retention amount : TIDEL shall deduct from the Running Account Bills   
equivalent to 5% (Five Percent) of the contract 
value of each bill as retention money. 50% of 
retention money shall be released upon completion 
& handing over of all the works including

[...]

any time before the expiration of said period without any additional cost. 

6. We hereby undertake that, in the event of this tender being accepted by TIDEL Park 
Ltd, to execute an Agreement in the form annexed hereto, within 15 days from the date 
of issue of Letter of Award. 

7. I / We have deposited a sum of Rs.1,45,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Five 
Lakh Only)  as Earnest Money Deposit which amount shall not to bear any interest. In 
the event we failed to execute the contract as per conditions stipulated, and when called 
upon to do so, I / We do hereby agree that this EMD sum shall stand forfeited by TIDEL